504165649 01/05/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212326

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAVEL KOBYAKOV			09/19/2012	
FEDOR LABOUNKO			09/19/2012	
	T A			
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	GOOGLE INC.			
Street Address:				
City:				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
		5070400	-	
Application Number:	1	5376493		
Application Number:		5376493		
CORRESPONDENCE D		5376493		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un the that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	PATA e sent to provided; e	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ajahaj@foley.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided; F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> <i>e</i> jahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided; e F 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> pahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided; F 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ejahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE SUITE 2500		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided; F 1 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> pahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; e F 1 S E	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ejahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE SUITE 2500		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; e F 1 S E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> jahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to provided; e F 1 S E	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ejahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 098981-4764		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided; e F 1 S E	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se ejahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 098981-4764 JOHN D. LANZA		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to provided; f 1 S JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un a if that is unsuccessful, it will be see ejahaj@foley.com FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP 11 HUNTINGTON AVE SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 098981-4764 JOHN D. LANZA /John D. LANZA 01/05/2017		

source=098981_4764_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=098981_4764_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=098981_4764_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, <u>Pavel Kobyakov; Fedor Labounko;</u> ("ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns (collectively "the ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR(S) throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

SERVING EXPANDABLE CONTENT ITEMS

which document is found in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) assigned PCT Application No. <u>PCT/UA2012/000072</u> filed at the <u>Ukraine Receiving</u> <u>Office</u> on <u>July 20, 2012</u>.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing there from; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR(S) or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to fulfill the obligation of ASSIGNOR(S), existing at the time when the above-mentioned inventions and improvements were made and prior to and at the time of the filing of the foregoing patent application or patent, to assign the above-mentioned inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby represents and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants for any heirs, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNOR(S) to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements and said patent applications, patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce any of said applications, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any assigned patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

19 day of September 2012

A Loit Pavel Kobyakov

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

_____day of _____

Fedor Labounko

11236720.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0583

Attorney Docket No. 16113-3928WO1

ASSIGNOR(S) requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any assigned patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

_____day of _____, ____

Pavel Kobyakov

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

19 day of Sept , 2012

J. hall

Fedor Labounko

11236720.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 01/05/2017